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Sunland Park
Samstag, 31. Januar 2026
1 20:25 Race 1

795 m 18.300 

2 20:51 Race 2
320 m 29.800 

3 21:17 Race 3
402 m 12.400 

4 21:43 Race 4
302 m 16.100 

5 22:09 Race 5
320 m 37.700 

6 22:37 Race 6
320 m 24.300 

7 23:04 Lonnie and Candy Elam Memorial Stakes
795 m 60.000 

8 23:32 Championship At Sunland Park Stakes
402 m 350.000 

9 00:00 Shue Fly Stakes
366 m 186.490 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
A Revenant Dynasty 3
American Chimes 2
Apollitical Boogie J 8
Bart Sip Some 1
Bella Flair 2
Big Daddy Energy 5
Big Moon Dawg 7
Bigg Al 5
Bigg Casino 5
Bogarts Cash 4
Boot Scoots 8
Bv China Dawl 9
Bv Ticket To Ride 3
Cartel French Chicks 2
Cash Snow 1
Chamacuz 9
Chicks In The Meadow 4
Chimes Efforts 6
Czar Catrina 9
Daddys Bullet 9

Daddys Tea 7
Dark Ivory Coast 1
Destinys Crown 4
Diamond Rapper 1
Discreet Tiger 1
Don Chuy Jr 5
Dont Be Suspicious 2
Dontmesswiththelady 5
Dynastys Reflection 4
Eagle Aye 8
Eaglette Cartel 4
Effortlesstriodancer 3
El General Rmb 3
El Vital 7
Eye Call The Shots 2
Eye Know Hop 2
Eye Onn The Moon 6
Fabulous Dashtiny 4
Fdd Dreams 8
Flashn Milagro 6

Fly High Sammy 6
Franciscan 2
Gawn 3
Henoshesjumpn 5
Hidden Interest 3
Holleyhawk 4
Hooked N Gone 8
Ibizia 6
Jamacan Me Famous 9
Jess A Moon Girl 9
Jess A Outlaw 7
Jess Cash Please 4
Jess Daddys Girl 5
Jet Black Eagles 9
Js Snow 6
Karmalites 8
Kati Bug 6
King Edwin Carl 2
King Of Crowns 5
Kj Born To Be Wild 8

Kj Desparado 8
Kobe D Man 7
La Bella Julia 1
Lettibefirst 6
Little Dahlia 6
Little Moon Dawg 7
McKinlay 9
Md Rolex 2
Meleros Chica 4
Mendel 7
Mercedes Rose Bdp 6
Ms Ferrari Diablo 1
Mucho Zmoke 7
My Own Dynasty 3
My Royal Sin 3
Myy Flashn Denali 5
Nori 8
Perrys Down Duck 6
Pour Me A Drinkk 9
Rc Corona King 8

Realeyez 2
Shakers No Secret 8
Shameliss 3
Sheza Goin Comfort 1
Sit Down Shut Up 3
Six Pack Sassy 4
Sky Jumpn 1
Solid Wager 4
Spenzor 2
Spoiled N Special 3
Stinky Feet 7
Sure Hit 9
Suspicious Jess 5
Sw Glorious Song 4
Sweet Sweet Candy 3
The Ghan 9
Toastin Heros 8
Uno Mamma Say 5
Who U Daddy 5
Why Buy The Cow 7

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Adrian A. Ramos 1,2,5,6 Alan Hernandez 6 Alejandro Medellin 1
Alfredo Sigala 1,2,3,5,7 Brian Cobos Barraza 2,3,4 Christian Cardenas 5,6,8
Christian Ramos 1,2,5,7,8,9 Cristian Reyes 6 Daniel Antonio Torres 7
Emilio Tapia 8,9 Erick Medellin 1 Esgar Ramirez 3,4,5
Eugenio Alberto Navarrete, Jr 2,4,7 Flavio Lozano 1,3,6 Francisco Amparan 7
Gabriel Medrano 2,3,4,5,9 Jacob Enriquez 2,4,5,8,9 Jaime Parga Leos 2
James A. Flores 4,9 Jesse Lee Levario 3,5,6,9 Jesus Ayala 8,9
Joesan Marquez 2,4,5,6 Jordy Soto Muniz 3,4,9 Jorge Nieto-Saenz 2,3,5,8,9
Jose Enrique Ortiz 8 Jose Luis Enriquez 3,4,5,6 Jose Miguel Vazquez 1,7
Joseph Belloc, Jr. 2,4 Kelsi Purcell 7 Larry Marquez 4
Luis Martinez 3,5,8 Luis Ramon Rodriguez 1 Noe Garcia, Jr. 2,3,6,8,9
Omar Iturralde 7 Oscar Andrade, Jr. 1,3,6,7,8,9 Raul Ortega 8
Sergio G. Dominguez 8

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
Alejandro Garcia 3,4 Andres Gonzalez 1 Anthony Montoya 6 Armando Alamos 4,7
Arturo Chavez 1 Bernadette Barrios 6 Casey T. Lambert 8 Clinton Crawford 4,5,8,9
David M. Gomez-Barraza 1,2,5 David Meridyth 5 Dominic C. Duree 4,9 Donna McArthur 2,6
Edwin A. Martinez 4 Emilio Cadena, Jr. 1,2 Eric Valenzuela 9 Francisco Perez, Jr. 3
Fred I. Danley 4,9 Gerardo Quinonez 8 Hermenegildo G. Aldavaz 1,7 Jacob J. Simmons III 2
Jacob Renteria 3,6 Jaime Dominguez 2,3 Jaime G. Aldavaz, Sr. 4,5 James J. Gonzales III 2,4,7
Jeffrey J. Trujillo 1 Jesus Enrique Garcia Reza 2,5 Jesus Rondan Jr. 5 Jesus Soto, Jr. 3
Joel J. Gonzales 3 Jorge A. Morales-Flores 3,5,6 Jorge Luis Sanchez, Jr. 3,8 Jose Ignacio Deherrera 2,3,5,8
Jose R. Gonzalez, Jr. 1,6 Juan D. Torres 3 Juan Esquivel 4 Juan Meraz 2
Juvencio Canales 6 Karina Aldavaz 5,6 Kenneth Durbin 7 Larry Chavez 7
Lonnie H. Vaughn 7 Luis Daniel Iturralde 7 Manuel Rodolfo Rodriguez 8 Marc Anthony Ramirez 6
Marc E. Jungers 8 Martin N. Perez 7 Michelle Salazar 5 Omar Acosta 4,5
Ramon Mendoza 8 Raul A. Beltran Moreno 1 Ricardo G. Armendariz, Jr. 6 Richard D. Sedillo 3
Roberto Fournier 1,3 Rodolfo G. Valles 7 Salvador R. Soto 5,9 Sebastian Gonzales 2
Sherry Armstrong 2 Taurino Gutierrez 6 Tony E. Sedillo 2,8 Wesley T. Giles 7,8,9
Xavier E. Rodriguez 8 Zachary Quezada 6
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1
20:25

795 m
18.300 

Flach

Race 1
Rennpreis: 18.300

1
795

Box: 1
ML: 21,0

58.10

Ms Ferrari Diablo
10j. fuchsbra W (First Prize Boston - Flirtaciou

Trainer: Roberto Fournier
Besitzer: LS Arcadia, LLC

Flavio Lozano

17.01 Sunland Park 3 795 13,9 Flavio Lozano Blue Cheese Olive, Fire Bolt B, Ms Ferrari D
27.04 Sunray Park 9 366 34,6 Flavio Lozano Mattie Jane, Shade Factor, Rz Richy
30.03 Sunland Park 2 795 43,3 Flavio Lozano Flying Gold Jess, Ms Ferrari Diablo, Weddin
22.03 Sunland Park 5 795 33,1 Brian Barraza Serpico R S S, Hit Btween The Ice, Hynson
14.02 Sunland Park 7 795 98,4 Gerardo Vera Blur, Sherman T Potter, Wedding Groom

2
Box: 2
ML: 4,5

58.10

Dark Ivory Coast
5j. braun S (Jess A Chicks - Special Dark Ivory

Trainer: David M. Gomez-Barraza
Besitzer: EB Racing, LLC

Christian Ramos

16.01 Sunland Park 5 795 11,5 Christian Ramos Teddy's Triumph, Discreet Tiger, Kj Daddys
06.06 Ruidoso Downs 1 503 3,7 Daniel Torres Dark Ivory Coast, Love That Jess, Tangie B
25.05 Sunray Park 6 795 6,0 Daniel Torres Ms. Pounds, Daddys Tea, Pals Wild Liberty
01.03 Sunland Park 1 795 1,2 Daniel Torres Dark Ivory Coast, Chase The Moon, Fs Max
25.01 Sunland Park 4 795 7,0 Cristian Reyes Krugerrand, Dash Master Hero, Streakin Big

3
Box: 3
ML: 5,5

58.10

Sky Jumpn
6j. rotbraun W (Jumpn Chic - Young Moon)

Trainer: Hermenegildo G. Aldavaz
Besitzer: Uzziel H. Grado-Chavez

Oscar Andrade, Jr.

16.01 Sunland Park 7 795 55,2 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Teddy's Triumph, Discreet Tiger, Kj Daddys
12.12 Zia Park 8 795 47,6 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Blooming Resource, Mendel, Stinky Feet
25.10 Albuquerque 6 795 12,3 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Rc Jessa Flashn, Daddys Tea, Mister Wu
28.09 Albuquerque 3 795 11,4 Tracy Hebert Cash Snow, Daycruiser, Sky Jumpn
21.06 Ruidoso Downs 1 795 5,2 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Sky Jumpn, Flash To Moon, Maxed Out To

4
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

58.10

La Bella Julia
8j. rotbraun S (Mr Special Cartel - Julia James

Trainer: Arturo Chavez
Besitzer: Urbano Cervantes

Adrian A. Ramos

16.01 Sunland Park 6 366 30,5 Jaime Leos Whirlaway Royal, Thank Kvin, Eyeonagoodti
17.10 Albuquerque 8 320 45,2 Gerardo Vera Bp Moonlight, Rockin Jo Kool, Daddys Doll
06.09 Albuquerque 3 320 27,2 Gerardo Vera Jm Famousberry, Stuntin Like Daddy, La Be
11.05 Sunray Park 10 320 26,5 Alfredo Sigala Da Edge Of Gray, Dash Flash, Five Bucks
04.04 Sunland Park 1 229 4,0 Jorge Nieto-Saenz La Bella Julia, Vera Jess Corona, Super Stu

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

58.10

Discreet Tiger
9j. kastanie W (Discreet Cat - Aunt Esme)

Trainer: Emilio Cadena, Jr.
Besitzer: Julio Caballero

Jose Miguel Vazquez

16.01 Sunland Park 2 795 4,4 Jose Vazquez Teddy's Triumph, Discreet Tiger, Kj Daddys
26.10 Albuquerque 2 795 21,9 Jose Vazquez Cash Snow, Discreet Tiger, Hot Box
11.09 Albuquerque 3 914 9,6 Francisco Amparan Lite Ranchin Kid, Bart Sip Some, Discreet Ti
30.08 Albuquerque 5 1000 3,9 Jose Vazquez Shug's Rocket, Awesome Bid, Nostrangrtoth
18.05 Sunray Park 2 900 4,9 Francisco Amparan Wedding Groom, Discreet Tiger, Coyster

6
Box: 6
ML: 3,5

58.10

Cash Snow
8j. fuchsbra W (First Down Dash - Elainas Sno

Trainer: Andres Gonzalez
Besitzer: Amanda Sweeten

Alejandro Medellin

09.01 Sunland Park 8 795 3,4 Alejandro Medellin Princess Kitten, Its A New Generation, Spac
26.10 Albuquerque 1 795 ,5 Alejandro Medellin Cash Snow, Discreet Tiger, Hot Box
28.09 Albuquerque 1 795 1,2 Alejandro Medellin Cash Snow, Daycruiser, Sky Jumpn
23.05 Sunray Park 4 795 2,1 Enrique Gomez Blur, Bp Desert Streak, Blooming Resource
05.04 Sunland Park 2 795 1,3 Alejandro Medellin Rc Jessa Flashn, Cash Snow, Six Eagles M

7
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

58.10

Diamond Rapper
7j. dunkelbr W (Rapper S S - My Lucky Diamo

Trainer: Raul A. Beltran Moreno
Besitzer: Marisela Gomez

Luis Ramon Rodriguez

04.01 Sunland Park 4 900 6,8 Luis Rodriguez French Onion, Coyster, Attila's Boy
17.10 Albuquerque 6 795 7,8 Gabriel Medrano Bluegrass Faith, Noreason Fordiamonds, Ki
24.05 Sunray Park 8 900 1,5 Jacquelyn Bobroff Moniker, Athena's Storm, Jazz Town
11.05 Sunray Park 1 900 1,6 Enrique Gomez Diamond Rapper, Awesome Account, Ronc
19.04 Sunray Park 1 900 2,2 Enrique Gomez Diamond Rapper, Wf Frankly My Dear, Cha

8
Box: 8
ML: 11,0

58.10

Bart Sip Some
5j. kastanie W (Stay Thirsty - Sally Simpson)

Trainer: Jeffrey J. Trujillo
Besitzer: Onesimo Bustamante-Hernan

Alfredo Sigala

12.01 Sunland Park 7 900 83,6 Alfredo Sigala Blooming Resource, Coastal Jazz, Bye
09.12 Zia Park 3 1200 83,8 Alfredo Sigala Axton, Truth Seeker, Bart Sip Some
17.11 Zia Park 5 900 10,0 Erick Medellin Wegonahavagoodtime, Wall Street Logic, Ki
24.09 Albuquerque 6 1000 3,3 Erick Medellin Teddy's Triumph, Red Leader, Moonshine 
11.09 Albuquerque 2 914 1,2 Erick Medellin Lite Ranchin Kid, Bart Sip Some, Discreet Ti

9
Box: 9
ML: 16,0

58.10

Sheza Goin Comfort
5j. rotbraun S (Comfort - Blowin And Goin)

Trainer: Jose R. Gonzalez, Jr.
Besitzer: Prather, Susan And Taylor, D

Erick Medellin

16.02 Sun 2 1200 5,6 Christian Ramos Julia's Promise, Sheza Goin Comfort, Restle
05.01 Sun 3 795 8,9 Christian Ramos A Streakin Mambacita, Pals Wild Liberty, Sh
09.12 Zia 2 1200 8,2 Elvin Gonzalez Stormy Dame, Sheza Goin Comfort, Art Cur
18.05 Prm 1 1100 1,8 Elvin Gonzalez Sheza Goin Comfort, Betty Jo, Scoot Along
07.04 Sun 2 1200 15,2 Erick Medellin Shame On Sam, Sheza Goin Comfort, Ever

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
20:51

320 m
29.800 

Flach

Race 2
Rennpreis: 29.800

1
320

Box: 1
ML: 9,0

57.20

Dont Be Suspicious
3j. grau S (Suspicious Interest - Favorite Falls)

Trainer: David M. Gomez-Barraza
Besitzer: Branson, Scott And Vasquez, 

Alfredo Sigala

10.01 Sunland Park 8 366 27,6 Jaime Leos Sure Hit, Beyond Big Daddy, McKinlay
06.12 Zia Park 4 320 1,9 Jesse Levario A Dash Of Dahlia, Blue Is The Candy, Tell 
01.11 Zia Park 9 320 41,3 Christian Ramos Pour Me A Drinkk, Fire Powwer, Cq Coyam
04.10 Albuquerque 9 320 2,9 Omar Iturralde Jess Say My Name, Miss Bridges, McKinlay
04.07 Ruidoso Downs 3 366 22,3 Mauro Salcedo Sure Hit, Ivorys Patriot, Dont Be Suspicious

2
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

57.20

Eye Know Hop
3j. fuchsbra S (Eye Am King - Yes I Know)

Trainer: Sherry Armstrong
Besitzer: Hopper, Carroll G., Pendergra

Noe Garcia, Jr.

3
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

57.20

Franciscan
3j. fuchsbra W (Eye Am King - Bigg Alice)

Trainer: James J. Gonzales III
Besitzer: Rex Wells

Joseph Belloc, Jr.

10.01 Sunland Park 3 366 29,4 Joseph Belloc, Jr. Pour Me A Drinkk, Jet Black Eagles, Francis
14.12 Zia Park 6 320 2,5 Christian Cardenas Beyond Big Daddy, Spenzor, Winning Patrio
19.09 Albuquerque 3 366 22,2 Francisco Calderon Jess A Moon Girl, Mw B Cause Im Sexy, Fr
04.07 Ruidoso Downs 9 366 9,2 Joseph Belloc, Jr. Docs Best Answer, Special Polka, Mw Wishi
08.08 Gulfstream Park 1 1600 ,9 Jairo Rendon Franciscan, Aurora Nation, Hidden Strength

4
Box: 4
ML: 16,0

57.20

Bella Flair
3j. fuchsbra S (Bella Faccia - Flair Of Sixes)

Trainer: Emilio Cadena, Jr.
Besitzer: Baylon, Omar And Baylon, Vir

Brian Cobos Barraza

29.11 Zia Park 8 320 29,2 Alfredo Sigala Zenifico, Merlot Arrives In 25, Roll With Chili

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

57.20

Winning Patriot Db
3j. rotbraun W (Jet Black Patriot - Stealing Ho

Trainer: Tony E. Sedillo
Besitzer: Dale Boydston

Christian Ramos

10.01 Sunland Park 8 366 21,1 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Pour Me A Drinkk, Jet Black Eagles, Francis
14.12 Zia Park 3 320 2,8 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Beyond Big Daddy, Spenzor, Winning Patrio
08.11 Zia Park 2 320 5,8 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Daddys Bullet, Winning Patriot Db, Jet Black
19.09 Albuquerque 2 366 40,2 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Peachezz, Winning Patriot Db, Triple 7
30.08 Albuquerque 7 320 32,1 Alfredo Sigala Jess Fire Up Doc, Pour Me A Drinkk, Peach

6
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

57.20

Realeyez
3j. fuchsbra S (Eye Am King - Dixie Park)

Trainer: Jose Ignacio Deherrera
Besitzer: Alvaro L Ontiveros

Jorge Nieto-Saenz

13.12 Zia Park 3 274 12,9 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Daddys Legacy Girl, Major Daddy, Realeyez
15.11 Zia Park 7 366 13,6 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Special Polka, Eyeamstilltheking, El Taranu
21.05 Delta Downs 9 229 4,2 Gerardo Luna Supertrucker, Panther Diamond, Valentinas 

7
Box: 7
ML: 5,5

57.20

Spenzor
3j. braun W (A Royal Jess - Paint On Canvas)

Trainer: Sebastian Gonzales
Besitzer: Jc And Cf, LLC

Eugenio Alberto Navarrete, 

14.12 Zia Park 2 320 11,0 Eugenio Navarrete, Jr. Beyond Big Daddy, Spenzor, Winning Patrio
19.09 Albuquerque 4 366 14,9 Eugenio Navarrete, Jr. Sure Hit, Forbidden Wines, Daddys Bullet
04.07 Ruidoso Downs 8 366 5,4 Joseph Belloc, Jr. Sure Hit, Ivorys Patriot, Dont Be Suspicious
30.05 Ruidoso Downs 3 320 33,8 Joseph Belloc, Jr. Eyekonic, Callia, Spenzor

8
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

57.20

American Chimes
3j. grau W (Rime Chimes - American Girl Rock

Trainer: Jesus Enrique Garcia Reza
Besitzer: Millan, Veronica And Garcia-

Jacob Enriquez

07.12 Zia Park 6 320 24,5 Alfredo Sigala Catch N Tell, Md Rolex, Sheza Hott Chic
10.10 Albuquerque 8 320 17,6 Jose Vazquez Wood Be Stylin, Black Eye King Gtz, Major 

9
Box: 9
ML: 16,0

57.20

King Edwin Carl
3j. fuchsbra W (Eye Am King - Phoebe Walling

Trainer: Donna McArthur
Besitzer: Joyce Darlene Erickson

Joesan Marquez

23.11 Zia Park 9 320 48,6 Joesan Marquez Prime Time Eagle, Forbidden Wines, Be Th
17.10 Albuquerque 9 320 29,9 Alfredo Sigala Boogies Cartel, Mi Gusto Es, Brown Eyed D

10
Box: 10
ML: 7,0

57.20

Eye Call The Shots
3j. fuchsbra W (Eye Am King - Metalica)

Trainer: Jaime Dominguez
Besitzer: Howlet, Heysol, Diaz, Rosalb

Adrian A. Ramos

14.12 Zia Park 9 320 10,2 Christian Ramos Beyond Big Daddy, Spenzor, Winning Patrio
08.11 Zia Park 5 320 13,9 Adrian Ramos Daddys Bullet, Winning Patriot Db, Jet Black
19.09 Albuquerque 9 366 4,9 Mauro Salcedo Cq Coyame Jessy, Callia, Mi Capitan
04.07 Ruidoso Downs 2 366 17,8 Mauro Salcedo Cafayate, Eye Call The Shots, Fs In A Flash
08.06 Ruidoso Downs 3 320 7,5 Mauro Salcedo Eddy Cartel, Louie Cartel, Eye Call The Sho

11
Box: 11
ML: 16,0

57.20

Cartel French Chicks
3j. grau S (Big Daddy Cartel - Chicks Baby Su

Trainer: Jacob J. Simmons III
Besitzer: Jacob J. Simmons III

Jaime Parga Leos

22.11 Zia Park 5 302 44,4 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Winter Storm, Oh No, Starr Train
19.09 Albuquerque 9 366 62,6 Christian Ramos Jess A Moon Girl, Mw B Cause Im Sexy, Fr
04.09 Albuquerque 9 320 31,6 Noe Garcia Hm Kingvalley, Je King Of Hearts, Jm Bandi
04.07 Ruidoso Downs 7 366 27,2 Edwin Escobedo Cafayate, Eye Call The Shots, Fs In A Flash

12
Box: 12
ML: 7,0

57.20

Md Rolex
3j. fuchsbra W (Don Chuy C - Rfarmer Girl)

Trainer: Juan Meraz
Besitzer: Laura I. Meraz

Gabriel Medrano

07.12 Zia Park 2 320 11,2 Christian Cardenas Catch N Tell, Md Rolex, Sheza Hott Chic
14.11 Zia Park 5 320 57,3 Julian Zavala Rc Hez Jess Flashn, Mw Wishin Fora Dadd
10.09 Albuquerque 3 320 3,8 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Hm Kingbrookstone, Fancy Perry, Md Rolex
21.06 Ruidoso Downs 5 320 4,3 Federico Martinez Flashy Big Daddy, Miss Bridges, Black Eye 
11.05 Sunray Park 4 302 46,4 Julian Zavala Hm Bigdad Relentless, Jumpn Dyno, Tres 

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
21:17

402 m
12.400 

Flach

Race 3
Rennpreis: 12.400

1
402

Box: 1
ML: 13,0

58.10

Sit Down Shut Up
4j. braun W (Favorite Trick - Surfin Corona Be

Trainer: Alejandro Garcia
Besitzer: Raul Saucedo

Gabriel Medrano

02.01 Sunland Park 5 320 6,1 Cristian Reyes London Lights, Rosas First Moon, Shamelis
07.12 Zia Park 1 366 7,8 Cristian Reyes Sit Down Shut Up, King Of Cheyenne, Rgr 
02.11 Zia Park 6 366 10,7 Flavio Lozano Dont Let Me Downn, Ladies Kiss My Hocks,
06.07 Ruidoso Downs 4 274 15,7 Jose Herrera-Caro El As De Oros Gr, Jess Illegal, Macho First 
01.06 Ruidoso Downs 6 320 33,6 Jose Lopez Fdd Jess Speed, High Plains Jam, Fearless 

2
Box: 2
ML: 16,0

58.10

My Own Dynasty
4j. rotbraun W (Fdd Dynasty - Sandys Jesse)

Trainer: Jorge Luis Sanchez, Jr.
Besitzer: Branson, Scott And Vasquez, 

Luis Martinez

07.11 Lone Star 7 302 14,9 Noe Villatoro Vf Wheely Cold, Checkoutlouievuitton, Parol
12.10 Albuquerque 10 402 34,6 Mauro Salcedo Ebw Kye, Times Awasten, Hes Cubas B
04.09 Albuquerque 5 320 23,0 Luis Martinez Favourite Dream, Ahsome Blossom, Cowbo
20.06 Ruidoso Downs 9 320 6,8 Daniel Amaya Poltical Chimes, Sweet Sweet Candy, Jbp I
16.05 Remington Park 1 320 3,5 James Flores My Own Dynasty, Flashing Chimes, Eagle 

3
Box: 3
ML: 21,0

58.10

Bv Ticket To Ride
4j. braun S (Freighttrain B - Striking Presence)

Trainer: Roberto Fournier
Besitzer: Orrantia, Aron Leonel And Me

Flavio Lozano

02.01 Sunland Park 5 320 4,4 Flavio Lozano Cr Ghost Gift, Infynite, All Lights Out
12.09 Albuquerque 6 366 17,5 Adrian Ramos Tesio, Chickn Hock, Cc Uptown Eagle
18.04 Remington Park 7 320 21,8 Rolando Raudales Oh So Danjerous, Spicy Cowgirl, Jessa Cor
06.04 Remington Park 7 366 29,1 Armando Alvidrez Eyesa Wagon My Tale, Apollitical Muse, Fla
08.02 Sunland Park 5 366 28,1 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Daou, Ozarke, Eye Believe In Blood

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,5

58.10

A Revenant Dynasty
4j. grau W (A Revenant - Forgotten Dynasty)

Trainer: Jacob Renteria
Besitzer: Abelardo Espinoza

Oscar Andrade, Jr.

22.11 Zia Park 10 366 10,6 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Times Awasten, B A Dynasty, Whata Lota B
11.10 Albuquerque 1 402 3,4 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Aj Fun N Fancy, A Revenant Dynasty, Oaky

5
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

58.10

Gawn
4j. rotbraun W (Seperate Interest - Baccarat B

Trainer: Jorge A. Morales-Flores
Besitzer: Jessica Sausameda

Jose Luis Enriquez

09.11 Zia Park 5 320 14,8 Alfredo Sigala Kollateral, Pevs Ima Tough Lazi, Capshaw 
05.09 Albuquerque 10 320 25,5 Raul Ortega Fezzo, Kj Honktonk Cowgirl, Jess Corona M
14.06 Ruidoso Downs 1 302 11,1 Alfredo Sigala Gawn, Tempting Guy, Likoris
18.05 Sunray Park 9 320 10,2 Alfredo Sigala Simply Bolted, Rgr Rexit Ralph, Run Silent
02.05 Sunray Park 6 320 39,1 Alfredo Sigala Paradise Pete, Stormin Cartel, Just Rite

6
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

58.10

My Royal Sin
4j. rotbraun W (My Royal Wagon - Euro Blazin

Trainer: Joel J. Gonzales
Besitzer: Francisco Uriel Gomez

Brian Cobos Barraza

02.01 Sunland Park 9 320 4,0 Brian Barraza Cr Ghost Gift, Infynite, All Lights Out
07.12 Zia Park 4 320 3,6 Alan Hernandez Mr Racy Corona, Hot Cindi, Chicsy Chicks
19.10 Albuquerque 6 302 11,3 Alan Hernandez Don Chuy Jr, Nightinshiningarmor, Tijera Dy
30.08 Albuquerque 4 302 1,5 James Flores The Kid Can Fly, One Big Check, Mistres Of
26.10 Indiana Downs 3 320 26,0 Francisco Quintero Dna Dales Winner, Apollitical Mission, My R

7
Box: 7
ML: 16,0

58.10

Effortlesstriodancer
5j. grau W (Dkr Speedway - Chalinos Trio Dan

Trainer: Francisco Perez, Jr.
Besitzer: Francisco Perez, Jr.

Alfredo Sigala

07.11 Lone Star 5 402 30,8 Jose Villarreal Bogarts Lil Jess, Blaze N Barbie, A Valiant 
23.10 Lone Star 6 402 21,9 Angel Fierro Ice For Real, Chill Merri Perry, Shazooms T
19.09 Lone Star 8 503 13,2 Jose Villarreal Jtc Dutch N Mexico, T N A Money Wagon, T
02.08 Retama Park 9 366 27,5 Jose Villarreal Spicy Cowgirl, Kvn Dynasty, Grand Charmin
13.06 Sam Houston 1 503 2,5 Jose Villarreal Effortlesstriodancer, Peppi Le Pew, Cherry 

8
Box: 8
ML: 16,0

58.10

El General Rmb
4j. fuchsbra W (Eye Am King - My Daughters 

Trainer: Juan D. Torres
Besitzer: Ruperto Morales

Esgar Ramirez

07.11 Lone Star 7 402 11,8 Esgar Ramirez Bogarts Lil Jess, Blaze N Barbie, A Valiant 
16.10 Lone Star 9 200 18,0 Esgar Ramirez Sweetzer, Im Chica Fresa, Chilitossweetbruj
21.06 Delta Downs 6 366 6,1 Jose Rodriguez Never Bleu, Star Of Vestal, Shakin N My Bo
25.04 Delta Downs 9 302 26,4 Jose Rodriguez The Legend Of Corona, Cc Valiant, Apollitic
20.03 Louisiana Downs 3 320 5,2 Everardo Rodriguez This Ladys Leaving, Rembering Mac, El Ge

9
Box: 9
ML: 7,0

58.10

Spoiled N Special
5j. grau W (Special Royal Corona - Streakin N 

Trainer: Jesus Soto, Jr.
Besitzer: Rodriguez, Adrian And Carre

Jesse Lee Levario

30.11 Zia Park 4 366 10,4 Jesse Levario Shade Factor, Corona Tres Eagle, Matt Dillo
30.10 Lone Star 6 229 2,6 Victor Urieta, Jr. Jmg An Unquiet Mind, Shine On Fortuna, D
02.08 Retama Park 4 366 17,3 Victor Urieta, Jr. Spicy Cowgirl, Kvn Dynasty, Grand Charmin
02.07 Retama Park 4 274 3,9 Victor Urieta, Jr. Proprietor, Lysiun, Cowboy Reigns
14.06 Sam Houston 9 402 16,5 Adrian Morales Ss Kratos, Light Em Up Rooster, Heza Fast 

10
Box: 10
ML: 5,0

58.10

Sweet Sweet Candy
4j. fuchsbra S (Jess Good Candy - Sweet Sien

Trainer: Jaime Dominguez
Besitzer: Heysol Howlet

Jordy Soto Muniz

08.11 Zia Park 8 320 12,8 Adrian Ramos Her Relentless Eyes, Political Fling, Eyofthe
11.10 Albuquerque 3 320 3,3 Jordy Muniz Doesnt Effect Me, Ahsome Blossom, Sweet 
20.06 Ruidoso Downs 2 320 5,8 Jordy Muniz Poltical Chimes, Sweet Sweet Candy, Jbp I
29.03 Sunland Park 1 320 1,8 Jordy Muniz Sweet Sweet Candy, Jetblackglory, Hm Eye
23.11 Zia Park 3 302 23,7 Jordy Muniz Cowboyslovebizooms, Moon Burst, Eyofthe

11
Box: 11
ML: 7,0

58.10

Shameliss
6j. fuchsbra W (One Valiant Hero - Jenuine Jo

Trainer: Jose Ignacio Deherrera
Besitzer: Jose A. Ceballos

Jorge Nieto-Saenz

02.01 Sunland Park 3 320 8,8 Jorge Nieto-Saenz London Lights, Rosas First Moon, Shamelis
09.11 Zia Park 4 320 11,2 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Kollateral, Pevs Ima Tough Lazi, Capshaw 
12.09 Albuquerque 8 320 9,0 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Flash Coltrane, Reggies Socks, American R
12.09 Albuquerque 4 366 11,5 Cristian Reyes Sarabi Stone, American Rock, Dash Master 
16.08 Albuquerque 4 402 2,4 Jorge Nieto-Saenz I Aint Jo Dynasty, Dash Master Hero, Patriot

12
Box: 12
ML: 13,0

58.10

Hidden Interest
5j. grau S (Seperate Interest - Hidden Dragon)

Trainer: Richard D. Sedillo
Besitzer: Mataya Bachicha

Noe Garcia, Jr.

02.01 Sunland Park 6 320 12,6 Juan Rivas Cr Ghost Gift, Infynite, All Lights Out
31.08 Swf 8 320 7,7 Juan Rivas Eyesa Special Rogue, Jv Fancy Wagon, Pe
20.07 Wyo 9 302 34,0 Juan Rivas High Flying Cowgirl, M E Flying Cowgirl, Kin
04.07 Wyo 2 302 3,7 Juan Rivas Run The Dynasty, Hidden Interest, Ronnie 
08.06 Edr 5 229 5,4 Juan Rivas Concealed Karie, Tarzanito Affair, Dont Tre

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
21:43

302 m
16.100 

Flach

Race 4
Rennpreis: 16.100

1
302

Box: 1
ML: 5,0

58.10

Sw Glorious Song
6j. fuchsbra S (Pyc Fun N Fancy - Extravagant

Trainer: Omar Acosta
Besitzer: Antonia Baltazar

Larry Marquez

15.09 Albuquerque 7 366 2,5 Christian Cardenas Sheza Lil Ponte, Wicked Reason, Parker Da
11.11 Zia Park 4 320 1,5 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Bossa Neauva, Just De Vine, Poison Ivy B
04.10 Albuquerque 1 366 ,8 Alejandro Medellin Sw Glorious Song, Lokomotion, Next Valeri
02.09 Ruidoso Downs 2 274 2,7 Edgar Martinez Vgk Zigfield Girl, Sw Glorious Song, Dont Tr
04.08 Ruidoso Downs 3 320 9,6 Edgar Martinez Flashtoglory, Oh Gollie, Sw Glorious Song

2
Box: 2
ML: 16,0

58.10

Destinys Crown
5j. grau S (Hawkeye - Bz Dealin Destiny)

Trainer: James J. Gonzales III
Besitzer: Laney Fowler

Joseph Belloc, Jr.

17.10 Albuquerque 6 302 18,0 Brandon Guevara Bounty Law, Ram Zee, Roll The Five
11.05 Sunray Park 1 320 4,0 Brandon Guevara Destinys Crown, Gabbie, Nenas Passion
08.03 Sunland Park 10 320 19,5 Brandon Guevara Eye Am Tops, Infynite, Nightinshiningarmor
03.10 Lone Star 4 229 4,9 Nestor Duran Destinychild, Just A Flyin Cowgirl, Spicy Hot
08.06 Sam Houston 5 229 8,8 Adrian Morales Tempting For Cash, Track Covergirl, Legs T

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

58.10

Holleyhawk
5j. fuchsbra S (Hawkeye - Besa Mae)

Trainer: James J. Gonzales III
Besitzer: Laney Fowler

Eugenio Alberto Navarrete, 

11.10 Albuquerque 7 320 8,0 Brandon Guevara Fabulous Oscar, Jess A Fast Prize, Meleros
06.09 Albuquerque 8 302 10,4 Brandon Guevara Hide Yer Crazee, Roll The Five, Ram Zee
23.05 Sunray Park 1 320 3,5 Brandon Guevara Holleyhawk, Running Over All, Mrs Nibbler J
09.05 Sunray Park 3 320 6,5 Alonso Rivera Roll The Five, Flash Coltrane, Holleyhawk
01.03 Sunland Park 2 320 6,1 Alonso Rivera Essential Biznez, Holleyhawk, Jess A Lil Fa

4
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

58.10

Six Pack Sassy
5j. fuchsbra S (Rite Favorite - Ping Pong Patty

Trainer: Fred I. Danley
Besitzer: Neale Edwards

James A. Flores

17.10 Albuquerque 10 302 35,5 Larry Marquez Bounty Law, Ram Zee, Roll The Five
26.07 Gf 4 274 1,6 Jarred Journet The Prize Ferarri, Y O Fifty Concerts, She 
12.07 Gf 1 274 ,5 Jarred Journet Six Pack Sassy, Leo Dash, Agostina
31.05 Edr 4 366 4,9 Richard Birdrattler Just A Flyin Cowgirl, Cash 23, Injeanius
16.05 Mc 3 274 3,6 Richard Birdrattler Streak N Quartz, Famous Prizes, Six Pack 

5
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

58.10

Jess Cash Please
6j. rotbraun S (Jess Twice Cash - Thelouisiana

Trainer: Clinton Crawford
Besitzer: JNL Horse Farm LLC

Jacob Enriquez

15.11 Zia Park 7 320 19,7 Jacob Enriquez Naughty Politics, Peppa, Marissa Fly Fly
21.10 Will Rogers 3 274 3,6 Roman Cruz Pyc Bac For Fun, Jumpn Toltac, Jess Cash 
13.10 Will Rogers 4 302 8,3 Randy Vega Kosmic Lights, Sonic Candy, Jm Regard Ma
21.06 Fair Meadows 1 274 2,0 Roman Cruz Jess Cash Please, Fast Candy, Pevs Ima T
23.05 Remington Park 6 274 13,4 Roman Cruz Dupontes Courage, Deejay Cartel, Keepinitc

6
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

58.10

Eaglette Cartel
4j. fuchsbra S (Tell Cartel - One Famous Eagl

Trainer: Juan Esquivel
Besitzer: Joselito Rodriguez

Jordy Soto Muniz

21.03 Remington Park 1 274 6,1 Fernando Fonseca-Sot Eaglette Cartel, Jr123, Train To Texas
22.09 Will Rogers 5 229 37,2 Randy Vega Im Chica Fresa, Julia Rdrgz, Flying Wide O

7
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

58.10

Solid Wager
7j. braun S (Rock Solid Jess - Wager On A Ca

Trainer: Dominic C. Duree
Besitzer: Mike G. Parker

Gabriel Medrano

29.11 Zia Park 7 366 9,6 Gabriel Medrano Eyes Jess Fast, Fabulous Dashtiny, Seza B
25.10 Albuquerque 5 366 22,5 Gabriel Medrano M Eye Six, Royal Post, Stevies Boy Blu
20.09 Albuquerque 4 320 20,7 James Flores Eyeonagoodtime, Lady Dealin Rogue, Md C
31.08 Albuquerque 10 366 5,6 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Meleros Tequila, Matt Dillon, Eyeonagoodti
23.05 Sunray Park 3 366 58,1 Oscar Cervantes Bigg Picture, Jm Famous Wynn, Solid Wage

8
Box: 8
ML: 16,0

58.10

Chicks In The Meadow
6j. fuchsbra S (Jess A Chicks - Meadow Maker

Trainer: Jaime G. Aldavaz, Sr.
Besitzer: Villelas Racing LLC

Joesan Marquez

16.11 Zia Park 3 366 12,1 Abel Lara Fabulous Dashtiny, Eye Wanna Pizza You, 
27.09 Albuquerque 7 914 8,1 Larry Marquez Wedding Groom, Brazen Now, Finglas Lad
06.09 Albuquerque 7 320 20,9 Gabriel Medrano Jm Famousberry, Stuntin Like Daddy, La Be
05.04 Sunland Park 1 795 6,7 Jacquelyn Bobroff Chase The Moon, Chicks In The Meadow, T
08.03 Sunland Park 7 795 40,7 Jacquelyn Bobroff One Famoose Eagle, Little Moon Dawg, Indi

9
Box: 9
ML: 5,5

58.10

Fabulous Dashtiny
5j. rotbraun S (One Fabulous Eagle - Its My D

Trainer: Edwin A. Martinez
Besitzer: Alejandro Arzabala, Jr.

Jose Luis Enriquez

29.11 Zia Park 2 366 ,8 Christian Ramos Eyes Jess Fast, Fabulous Dashtiny, Seza B
16.11 Zia Park 1 366 ,8 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Fabulous Dashtiny, Eye Wanna Pizza You, 
08.11 Zia Park 5 320 10,1 Christian Ramos Her Relentless Eyes, Political Fling, Eyofthe
04.09 Albuquerque 8 320 20,2 Brian Barraza Favourite Dream, Ahsome Blossom, Cowbo
05.07 Ruidoso Downs 8 302 22,2 Alfredo Sigala Teller Am Royal, Wyn Or Lews, J El Intocabl

10
Box: 10
ML: 16,0

58.10

Meleros Chica
5j. fuchsbra S (Jumpn Chic - Lorraine Of Terro

Trainer: Armando Alamos
Besitzer: Jazmin Gutierrez

Brian Cobos Barraza

09.01 Sunland Park 5 302 4,4 Jose Enriquez Jess Call Me Mason, Stuntin Like Daddy, A 
13.12 Zia Park 5 274 3,8 Jose Enriquez Flash Coltrane, Honey Bee Vike, Eye Wann
16.11 Zia Park 6 302 1,6 Jacob Enriquez Poltical Chimes, Osbaldo Lucky Boy, Easy 
11.10 Albuquerque 3 320 4,4 Brian Barraza Fabulous Oscar, Jess A Fast Prize, Meleros
14.09 Albuquerque 2 302 2,2 Alan Hernandez Triggered, Meleros Chica, Caporal Runawa

11
Box: 11
ML: 7,0

58.10

Bogarts Cash
5j. rotbraun S (Bogart - Jodie Perry)

Trainer: Omar Acosta
Besitzer: One Time Racing Stables LL

Esgar Ramirez

02.01 Sunland Park 4 320 3,2 Esgar Ramirez Cr Ghost Gift, Infynite, All Lights Out
12.12 Zia Park 2 320 9,8 Esgar Ramirez Tusk, Bogarts Cash, Fdd Returns
16.08 Retama Park 4 302 2,7 Esgar Ramirez Brs Jimmie Dean, Walkin On Sand, Gettso
16.05 Sunray Park 3 320 2,1 Jacob Enriquez Meleros Chica, The Kid Can Fly, Bogarts Ca
01.02 Sunland Park 7 320 7,4 Kevin Enriquez-Areniva Matt Dillon, Teller Am Royal, First Royal He

12
Box: 12
ML: 21,0

58.10

Dynastys Reflection
7j. rotbraun S (Fdd Dynasty - Reflection Of Lei

Trainer: Alejandro Garcia
Besitzer: Alejandro Escarcega

Larry Marquez

06.09 Albuquerque 10 302 27,1 Daniel Torres Hide Yer Crazee, Roll The Five, Ram Zee
20.04 Sunray Park 9 320 7,1 Daniel Torres Allaboutstamina, Magical Marfa, Jess Speec
29.11 Zia Park 8 366 9,5 Christian Ramos Patriot Ace, Jayten Famous Arrow, Cowboy 
28.09 Albuquerque 1 366 5,9 Christian Ramos Dynastys Reflection, Eagles N Dreams, Asi
05.09 Albuquerque 5 302 10,8 Jacob Enriquez Ts My Wife Says Sell, Jessa Louisiana Hero

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
22:09

320 m
37.700 

Flach

Race 5
Rennpreis: 37.700

1
320

Box: 1
ML: 5,0

58.10

Myy Flashn Denali
4j. schwarz W (A Passion For Flashn - Denali 

Trainer: Jorge A. Morales-Flores
Besitzer: Rogelio Carrasco, Jr.

Jesse Lee Levario

14.12 Zia Park 4 366 9,6 Jesse Levario Alamos, Teller Perry Mrl, Whata Lota Boy
23.11 Zia Park 3 366 9,8 Jesse Levario Woody Rocks, Boot Scoots, Myy Flashn De
02.11 Zia Park 4 366 18,9 Jesse Levario Big Allstar, Row By Row, Boot Scoots
12.10 Albuquerque 9 366 14,0 Jesse Levario Kj Bad Moon Rising, Row By Row, Eye Im F
20.09 Albuquerque 4 366 13,0 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Kj Bad Moon Rising, Big Allstar, My First Lu

2
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

58.10

Suspicious Jess
4j. grau W (Suspicious Interest - Lovely Lily Ro

Trainer: David M. Gomez-Barraza
Besitzer: Tungsten Racing Partnership

Luis Martinez

14.11 Zia Park 8 402 4,4 Christian Ramos Beyond Rime, Merrmaid, Kingpin
20.09 Albuquerque 1 366 28,8 Mauro Salcedo Suspicious Jess, Beyond Rime, Macho Dad
06.09 Albuquerque 5 366 3,1 Luis Martinez King Of Crowns, Flashn Milagro, Big Jessie
07.06 Ruidoso Downs 4 402 2,2 Mauro Salcedo Prized Patriot, Barbie Gray, Political Mystery
30.03 Sunland Park 2 320 5,3 Adrian Ramos Eye For Cambria, Suspicious Jess, Marisma

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

58.10

Uno Mamma Say
5j. fuchsbra W (Jet Black Patriot - Dashing Un

Trainer: Clinton Crawford
Besitzer: Rich, Haskell E. And Rich, Ja

Jacob Enriquez

10.01 Sunland Park 6 320 3,2 Jacob Enriquez Stevies Boy Blu, Bigg Al, Kingpin
30.11 Zia Park 1 366 3,5 Jacob Enriquez Uno Mamma Say, Grs Streak Of Tf, Rowdy 
08.06 Ruidoso Downs 2 366 8,3 Jacob Enriquez Mm Blown Away, Uno Mamma Say, Mr Pap
23.03 Sunland Park 8 366 6,7 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Party On The Moon, Myy Flashn Denali, Ca
14.12 Zia Park 4 320 2,2 Raul Hernandez, Jr. Mm The Gray Rocket, Scan Dole, Play Agai

4
Box: 4
ML: 16,0

58.10

Dontmesswiththelady
6j. fuchsbra S (Jess A Chicks - Mess Can)

Trainer: Jesus Enrique Garcia Reza
Besitzer: Jose Zamudio Salinas

Alfredo Sigala

06.12 Zia Park 3 366 27,3 Alfredo Sigala Big Jessie, Eye Am On It, Dontmesswiththel
22.11 Zia Park 7 320 31,3 Alfredo Sigala Macho Daddys Girl, Good Things Come, Ca
25.10 Albuquerque 9 366 15,7 Alfredo Sigala M Eye Six, Royal Post, Stevies Boy Blu
01.09 Albuquerque 9 366 48,6 Gerardo Vera Big Crush Bb, Flash Divine, Ez On My Mind
13.06 Ruidoso Downs 2 320 39,5 Gerardo Vera Bp Moonlight, Dontmesswiththelady, Ladys 

5
Box: 5
ML: 16,0

58.10

Bigg Casino
5j. grau W (Big Daddy Cartel - Maggies Miracl

Trainer: Jose Ignacio Deherrera
Besitzer: Javier M. Chavez

Jorge Nieto-Saenz

02.01 Sunland Park 5 302 15,5 Jorge Nieto-Saenz La Mora Bombon, Who U Daddy, Nevada Ci
02.11 Zia Park 3 402 11,8 James Flores Jm Famous Wynn, Who U Daddy, Bigg Casi
04.10 Albuquerque 6 320 6,6 James Flores Hs Shotgun, Jess Daddys Girl, Streakin Eye
23.05 Sunray Park 6 366 7,3 Jose Lopez Bigg Picture, Jm Famous Wynn, Solid Wage
15.03 Los Alamitos 3 320 17,7 Cesar Franco Sneaky Kid, Winners Share, Bigg Casino

6
Box: 6
ML: 16,0

58.10

Henoshesjumpn
5j. braun W (Jumpn Chic - Cute By Nature)

Trainer: David Meridyth
Besitzer: Sherree Meridyth

Christian Ramos

10.01 Sunland Park 5 320 7,0 Joesan Marquez Stevies Boy Blu, Bigg Al, Kingpin
16.11 Zia Park 7 366 11,8 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Bigg Picture, Eye Im Flashin, Cartel Superst
05.07 Ruidoso Downs 1 274 1,5 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Henoshesjumpn, Benton Lane, Sofi
15.12 Zia Park 5 366 4,6 Cristian Reyes Drest For Success, Miss Baby Cartel, Bigg 
03.11 Zia Park 2 366 5,1 Cristian Reyes Bad King, Henoshesjumpn, Black Jack Patri

7
Box: 7
ML: 7,0

58.10

Bigg Al
4j. braun W (Eye Am King - Bigg Alice)

Trainer: Jesus Rondan Jr.
Besitzer: Rancho La Aventura LLC

Joesan Marquez

10.01 Sunland Park 2 320 2,5 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Stevies Boy Blu, Bigg Al, Kingpin
12.12 Zia Park 9 366 18,3 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Pick Your Pour, Jesses Wish, Jess Paid
02.11 Zia Park 4 402 5,9 Alfredo Sigala Jm Famous Wynn, Who U Daddy, Bigg Casi
20.09 Albuquerque 3 366 25,7 James Flores Harken, Boot Scootin Mama, Bigg Al
01.09 Albuquerque 4 366 4,7 James Flores Special D, Rr More, Bounty Law

8
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

58.10

King Of Crowns
4j. fuchsbra W (Eye Am King - First Moon Fire)

Trainer: Karina Aldavaz
Besitzer: Salvador M. Delgado

Christian Cardenas

10.01 Sunland Park 4 320 3,1 Jaime Leos Stevies Boy Blu, Bigg Al, Kingpin
07.12 Zia Park 4 402 4,7 James Flores Streakin Eye Effort, Who U Daddy, Party On
06.09 Albuquerque 1 366 4,3 James Flores King Of Crowns, Flashn Milagro, Big Jessie
20.06 Ruidoso Downs 1 320 3,8 Arturo Alvarez King Of Crowns, Mr King, Hawk Watch Bdp
16.05 Sunray Park 2 320 5,3 Kevin Enriquez-Areniva Ura Kings Lady, King Of Crowns, Big Fanta

9
Box: 9
ML: 5,5

58.10

Who U Daddy
5j. braun W (Big Daddy Cartel - Curlie Cue)

Trainer: Michelle Salazar
Besitzer: Joaquin Gutierrez

Jose Luis Enriquez

02.01 Sunland Park 2 302 1,9 Jose Enriquez La Mora Bombon, Who U Daddy, Nevada Ci
07.12 Zia Park 2 402 2,5 Alan Hernandez Streakin Eye Effort, Who U Daddy, Party On
02.11 Zia Park 2 402 1,1 Alan Hernandez Jm Famous Wynn, Who U Daddy, Bigg Casi
10.10 Albuquerque 2 366 8,9 Alan Hernandez Shein On, Who U Daddy, Bezerk
07.09 Albuquerque 2 320 6,9 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Hide My Wine, Who U Daddy, Bourye 911

10
Box: 10
ML: 21,0

58.10

Big Daddy Energy
6j. grau W (Big Daddy Cartel - Cowgirls N Engi

Trainer: Salvador R. Soto
Besitzer: Esau Hermosillo

Gabriel Medrano

10.01 Sunland Park 7 320 11,5 Gabriel Medrano Stevies Boy Blu, Bigg Al, Kingpin
23.05 Sunray Park 8 366 12,3 Alfredo Sigala Bigg Picture, Jm Famous Wynn, Solid Wage
23.03 Sunland Park 4 320 14,7 Jesse Levario Jm Famousberry, Big Posies Cartel, Daddys
15.02 Sunland Park 7 320 8,1 Noe Garcia, Jr. Dads Racy Te, Jess Tell Em Adios, Jm Fam
11.01 Sunland Park 5 320 8,9 Joseph Belloc, Jr. Paint Me Queen, Featured Liberty, Apollitica

11
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

58.10

Don Chuy Jr
4j. rotbraun W (Don Chuy C - Regal La Ree)

Trainer: Jaime G. Aldavaz, Sr.
Besitzer: Jaime G. Aldavaz, Sr

Adrian A. Ramos

16.01 Sunland Park 5 320 20,1 Joesan Marquez Mm The Gray Rocket, Party On The Moon, 
07.12 Zia Park 7 402 11,9 Jaime Leos Streakin Eye Effort, Who U Daddy, Party On
19.10 Albuquerque 1 302 6,0 Adrian Ramos Don Chuy Jr, Nightinshiningarmor, Tijera Dy
05.07 Ruidoso Downs 4 274 7,7 Raul Ortega Henoshesjumpn, Benton Lane, Sofi
15.06 Ruidoso Downs 5 320 5,9 Luis Flores-Garcia Bounty Law, Splendiferous Cowboy, Bf Outr

12
Box: 12
ML: 13,0

58.10

Jess Daddys Girl
5j. grau S (Big Daddy Cartel - Jess A Ten)

Trainer: Omar Acosta
Besitzer: One Time Racing Stables LL

Esgar Ramirez

16.01 Sunland Park 3 320 5,2 Esgar Ramirez Mm The Gray Rocket, Party On The Moon, 
26.10 Albuquerque 8 320 12,9 Raul Ortega Maka Roon, Jess Paid, Copy Of Jess
04.10 Albuquerque 2 320 13,3 Raul Ortega Hs Shotgun, Jess Daddys Girl, Streakin Eye
06.07 Ruidoso Downs 1 302 5,7 Jesse Levario Jess Daddys Girl, Eye Am On It, Fly High S
23.05 Sunray Park 6 320 25,3 Jose Lopez Jess Emotions, Royal Post, First Flashin

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
22:37

320 m
24.300 

Flach

Race 6
Rennpreis: 24.300

1
320

Box: 1
ML: 5,5

58.10

Perrys Down Duck
5j. braun S (Perrys Stamina - Aces N Ducks)

Trainer: Taurino Gutierrez
Besitzer: Jesus Jurado

Cristian Reyes

03.01 Sunland Park 1 320 4,6 Cristian Reyes Perrys Down Duck, One Quick Dash, Hocka
06.12 Zia Park 3 366 5,7 Cristian Reyes Kings Moon Money, Royal Tempting, Perrys
22.11 Zia Park 2 366 3,1 Cristian Reyes Wakanda Reason M3, Perrys Down Duck, B
19.10 Albuquerque 2 366 7,0 Omar Iturralde Eye Onn The Moon, Perrys Down Duck, Maj
12.09 Albuquerque 3 366 9,8 Omar Iturralde Eyem Out Of Here, Js Snow, Perrys Down 

2
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

58.10

Kati Bug
4j. fuchsbra S (Jesse James Jr - Duly Noted)

Trainer: Jose R. Gonzalez, Jr.
Besitzer: Adam B. Smith

Oscar Andrade, Jr.

15.11 Zia Park 7 320 52,9 Gerardo Vera Big Jessie, Fly High Sammy, Daddys First F
20.09 Albuquerque 10 366 52,5 Alan Hernandez Suspicious Jess, Beyond Rime, Macho Dad
29.08 Albuquerque 9 320 16,8 Alan Hernandez Myy Flashn Denali, Lovely Lady Mae, Hs Da
08.06 Ruidoso Downs 7 366 2,2 Bryan Candanosa Mm Blown Away, Uno Mamma Say, Mr Pap
18.10 Lone Star 1 302 ,9 Bryan Candanosa Kati Bug, Sophia Wanted Waters, Cr Moon I

3
Box: 3
ML: 16,0

58.10

Ibizia
4j. grau S (Big Daddy Cartel - Ratifys Egyptian

Trainer: Anthony Montoya
Besitzer: Catalina A. Gomez

Jose Luis Enriquez

08.11 Zia Park 2 320 3,5 Brian Barraza Honey Bee Vike, Ibizia, Jumpn Regal
10.10 Albuquerque 7 320 32,2 Jose Ruiz Lilys Whistlin By, Gabbie, Daddys First Fire
06.07 Ruidoso Downs 10 302 38,3 Raul Ortega Jess Daddys Girl, Eye Am On It, Fly High S
18.04 Sunray Park 10 320 70,4 Francisco Cuellar Streakin Eye Effort, Myy Flashn Denali, Polit
30.03 Sunland Park 9 320 36,9 Francisco Cuellar Eye For Cambria, Suspicious Jess, Marisma

4
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

58.10

Flashn Milagro
5j. braun S (A Passion For Flashn - Pops Lil Pr

Trainer: Juvencio Canales
Besitzer: Mikkelson, Karina And Barraz

Noe Garcia, Jr.

06.09 Albuquerque 2 366 10,9 Sergio Becerra, Jr. King Of Crowns, Flashn Milagro, Big Jessie
08.06 Ruidoso Downs 2 366 1,7 Noe Garcia, Jr. Barbed Wire Halo, Flashn Milagro, Love For
18.04 Sunray Park 4 320 3,0 Christian Ramos Streakin Eye Effort, Myy Flashn Denali, Polit
08.03 Sunland Park 2 402 12,1 Christian Ramos Cue Daddy, Flashn Milagro, Steal A Badger
25.01 Sunland Park 4 320 4,3 Noe Garcia, Jr. Eb Little O, Bigeaglecartel, Kings Sweet Mo

5
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

58.10

Eye Onn The Moon
5j. fuchsbra S (Eye Am King - First Moon Fire)

Trainer: Karina Aldavaz
Besitzer: Salvador M. Delgado

Adrian A. Ramos

30.11 Zia Park 8 366 12,3 Joesan Marquez Uno Mamma Say, Grs Streak Of Tf, Rowdy 
19.10 Albuquerque 1 366 1,7 Christian Cardenas Eye Onn The Moon, Perrys Down Duck, Maj
07.09 Albuquerque 7 320 9,9 Raul Ortega Honey Bunny, Kings Majic, Bigg Rush
13.06 Ruidoso Downs 3 320 7,6 Christian Cardenas Fly High Sammy, Apollitical Python, Eye On
25.05 Sunray Park 2 302 1,1 Alejandro Medina Sheza Bodacious Babe, Eye Onn The Moon

6
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

58.10

Mercedes Rose Bdp
5j. grau S (Big Daddy Cartel - This Hawk Flys)

Trainer: Donna McArthur
Besitzer: Taylor, Barre Lee, Taylor, Pat

Joesan Marquez

07.12 Zia Park 1 320 1,7 Noe Garcia, Jr. Mercedes Rose Bdp, Which Witch, Bailey A
02.11 Zia Park 8 302 7,4 Alfredo Sigala Passion For Rings, Big Fantasy, Youloveme
14.09 Albuquerque 5 320 33,7 Christian Cardenas I Cant Stop Now, Mercedes Rose Bdp, Mr K
20.06 Ruidoso Downs 4 320 22,5 Jacquelyn Bobroff Fly Through Winter, Honey Bunny, Daddys 
01.06 Ruidoso Downs 4 366 19,3 Jacquelyn Bobroff My Corona B Gone, Ebw Macgyver, Ivy Cha

7
Box: 7
ML: 16,0

58.10

Zee Queen
5j. braun S (Eye Am King - Golly Zee)

Trainer: Bernadette Barrios
Besitzer: Gonzalo Rascon

Flavio Lozano

03.01 Sunland Park 6 320 23,2 Flavio Lozano Daylan, One Signature Trick, Holland Flash
22.11 Zia Park 6 366 50,0 Flavio Lozano La Favorite, Kartella, Karmas A Chick
21.09 Albuquerque 5 320 12,2 Joesan Marquez Aqua Chica, Political Fling, Princess Hadley
11.05 Sunray Park 7 320 6,3 Larry Marquez Destinys Crown, Gabbie, Nenas Passion
18.04 Sunray Park 5 320 25,9 Larry Marquez Streakin Eye Effort, Myy Flashn Denali, Polit

8
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

58.10

Js Snow
5j. braun S (Tf Featured Effort - La Reina De E

Trainer: Marc Anthony Ramirez
Besitzer: Chavez, Emily And Chavez, 

Alan Hernandez

06.12 Zia Park 10 320 23,0 Larry Marquez Lovely Lady Mae, Zerelda, Lyme Light
12.09 Albuquerque 2 366 3,9 Cristian Reyes Eyem Out Of Here, Js Snow, Perrys Down 
23.05 Sunray Park 1 366 4,8 Daniel Torres Tres Mas, Js Snow, Classy Jesse
27.03 Turf Paradise 2 274 2,1 Daniel Torres Flying Fabulous, Js Snow, Apollitical Cruz
12.03 Turf Paradise 2 320 7,5 Daniel Torres Fly Girl 123, Js Snow, I Am The Queen B

9
Box: 9
ML: 13,0

58.10

Lettibefirst
4j. rotbraun S (Walcott - Dashing Lili)

Trainer: Zachary Quezada
Besitzer: Zachary Quezada

Christian Cardenas

07.11 Arapahoe 7 320 1,7 Jose Rodriguez My Purdy Baby, Storm Breaks, Brindis Thra
05.10 Arapahoe 6 274 6,8 Jose Olivo Canelosecret, Jess Good Spice, Glittr Facto
21.09 Swf 9 229 2,8 Ruben Chavez King Eye Am, Second To No Other, Pursuit 
24.08 Swf 5 366 13,0 Jacob Cardenas Whiskey Talkin, Glock 9, Zee Valiant Hero
18.07 Wyo 3 366 15,2 Jose Olivo Cowboys N Fairytales, Zee Valiant Hero, Fly

10
Box: 10
ML: 7,0

58.10

Chimes Efforts
4j. grau S (Tf Featured Effort - Major Little Gho

Trainer: Ricardo G. Armendariz, Jr.
Besitzer: Carlos F. Paez

Jesse Lee Levario

17.09 Albuquerque 7 302 1,1 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Bigeaglecartel, Fly High Sammy, Jc Daddy 
22.06 Ruidoso Downs 1 274 1,4 Jesse Levario Chimes Efforts, A Suspicious Lady, Big Fant
09.03 Sunland Park 3 320 1,4 Christian Ramos Zerelda, Maka Kia, Chimes Efforts
14.02 Sunland Park 2 320 1,2 Jose Enriquez I B Jessie Girl, Chimes Efforts, Daddys Big 
04.01 Sunland Park 2 320 23,2 Jose Enriquez Suspicious Jess, Chimes Efforts, How Eye 

11
Box: 11
ML: 5,0

58.10

Fly High Sammy
5j. fuchsbra S (Big Daddy Cartel - A Lil Dynast

Trainer: Jorge A. Morales-Flores
Besitzer: Jorge A. Morales-Flores

Jose Luis Enriquez

16.01 Sunland Park 2 320 1,0 Jose Enriquez Dont Tread On Me To, Fly High Sammy, Da
15.11 Zia Park 2 320 6,2 James Flores Big Jessie, Fly High Sammy, Daddys First F
17.09 Albuquerque 2 302 9,5 James Flores Bigeaglecartel, Fly High Sammy, Jc Daddy 
06.07 Ruidoso Downs 3 302 13,5 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Jess Daddys Girl, Eye Am On It, Fly High S
13.06 Ruidoso Downs 1 320 9,7 Jesse Levario Fly High Sammy, Apollitical Python, Eye On

12
Box: 12
ML: 16,0

58.10

Little Dahlia
4j. fuchsbra S (Big Daddy Cartel - Dahlia)

Trainer: Jacob Renteria
Besitzer: CHR Racing

Oscar Andrade, Jr.

16.01 Sunland Park 9 320 47,4 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Dont Tread On Me To, Fly High Sammy, Da
25.10 Albuquerque 1 302 8,6 Omar Iturralde Little Dahlia, Jess A Blazin Sixes, Lovin The
06.06 Ruidoso Downs 10 302 30,4 Jose Lopez Mw Bodacious Diva, Jmb Dashin Diva, Spar
26.03 Turf Paradise 9 91 22,0 Aaron Belloc Eye Am Tempting, Relentless Fyre, Stingg 
19.02 Turf Paradise 7 229 31,5 Jose Arriola-Serrano Empty Temptation, Stingg Rey, Kvn Negro 

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
23:04

795 m
60.000 

Flach

Lonnie and Candy Elam Memorial Stakes
Rennpreis: 60.000

1
795

Box: 1
ML: 13,0

58.10

Big Moon Dawg
6j. braun W (First Moonflash - Bundle Doe)

Trainer: Lonnie H. Vaughn
Besitzer: Steve Berry

Jose Miguel Vazquez

03.01 Sunland Park 3 795 6,6 Jose Vazquez Mucho Zmoke, Beaux Dashes, Big Moon D
18.10 Albuquerque 6 795 10,8 Jose Vazquez Rock Ya Later, Y O Zoomin Ollie, Dance Th
21.09 Albuquerque 2 795 36,9 Jose Vazquez El Vital, Big Moon Dawg, Stinky Feet
28.06 Wyo 4 795 3,8 Larry Marquez Baby I Du, Dance The Dust Off, Katies Boy 
31.05 Ruidoso Downs 3 795 15,2 Larry Marquez Rc Jessa Flashn, Hush Yer Face, Big Moon 

2
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

58.10

Stinky Feet
6j. braun W (Tf Featured Effort - Reckless Lan

Trainer: Luis Daniel Iturralde
Besitzer: Oscar Mendoza

Omar Iturralde

12.12 Zia Park 3 795 7,5 Omar Iturralde Blooming Resource, Mendel, Stinky Feet
21.09 Albuquerque 3 795 2,2 Christian Cardenas El Vital, Big Moon Dawg, Stinky Feet
04.09 Albuquerque 3 795 7,2 Irwin Rosendo Flying Gold Jess, O Donovan Rossa, Stinky 
20.06 Ruidoso Downs 2 795 2,8 Christian Ramos Heza Classy Now, Stinky Feet, Why Buy Th
16.05 Sunray Park 2 795 3,3 Irwin Rosendo Regal Isabella, Stinky Feet, Boaz The Overc

3
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

58.10

Daddys Tea
7j. fuchsbra W (Big Daddy Cartel - Oceans Te

Trainer: Rodolfo G. Valles
Besitzer: Daisy De La Cruz

Daniel Antonio Torres

12.12 Zia Park 4 795 6,3 Daniel Torres Blooming Resource, Mendel, Stinky Feet
25.10 Albuquerque 2 795 3,7 Daniel Torres Rc Jessa Flashn, Daddys Tea, Mister Wu
21.09 Albuquerque 5 795 6,5 Daniel Torres El Vital, Big Moon Dawg, Stinky Feet
13.06 Ruidoso Downs 1 795 1,6 Daniel Torres Daddys Tea, Indiana, Max Track
25.05 Sunray Park 2 795 5,6 Alfredo Sigala Ms. Pounds, Daddys Tea, Pals Wild Liberty

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

58.10

Why Buy The Cow
11j. rotbraun W (Heza Motor Scooter - Southw

Trainer: Kenneth Durbin
Besitzer: Carrol A. Durbin

Kelsi Purcell

23.11 Zia Park 5 795 24,9 Omar Iturralde Rc Jessa Flashn, Mendel, El Vital
14.11 Zia Park 4 795 1,2 Ken Tohill Hynson, Beer Money, Dr Shan The Man
20.06 Ruidoso Downs 3 795 11,0 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Heza Classy Now, Stinky Feet, Why Buy Th
08.06 Ruidoso Downs 4 795 7,3 Bryan Candanosa Hidden Figures, Flying Gold Jess, Titos Me
26.05 Ruidoso Downs 4 795 2,7 Bryan Candanosa One Famoose Eagle, Streakin Big Daddy, R

5
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

58.10

Jess A Outlaw
6j. braun W (Jess A Chicks - Zeta's Expo)

Trainer: Larry Chavez
Besitzer: McClintic, John And McClintic

Alfredo Sigala

21.09 Albuquerque 6 795 3,0 Alejandro Medellin El Vital, Big Moon Dawg, Stinky Feet
23.05 Sunray Park 5 795 1,8 Alejandro Medellin Blur, Bp Desert Streak, Blooming Resource
09.03 Sunland Park 1 795 1,8 Alejandro Medellin Jess A Outlaw, Jess A Royal, Well Ta Do
02.02 Sunland Park 1 795 2,5 Alejandro Medellin Jess A Outlaw, Why Buy The Cow, Freedo
15.12 Zia Park 4 795 6,5 Alejandro Medellin El Vital, Heza Classy Now, Fast Flashn

6
Box: 6
ML: 5,0

58.10

El Vital
8j. braun W (Mr Special Cartel - Wdc Vital Sou

Trainer: Hermenegildo G. Aldavaz
Besitzer: Hermenegildo G. Aldavaz

Oscar Andrade, Jr.

23.11 Zia Park 3 795 1,6 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Rc Jessa Flashn, Mendel, El Vital
01.11 Zia Park 3 795 ,4 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Blooming Resource, Penner Ash, El Vital
15.10 Albuquerque 1 795 ,2 Oscar Andrade, Jr. El Vital, Mr Jess Effort, Rig Countess
21.09 Albuquerque 1 795 2,8 Oscar Andrade, Jr. El Vital, Big Moon Dawg, Stinky Feet
30.08 Albuquerque 4 795 1,2 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Wall Street Logic, Boaz The Overcomer, Lat

7
Box: 7
ML: 6,0

58.10

Little Moon Dawg
6j. rotbraun W (First Moonflash - Bundle Doe)

Trainer: Martin N. Perez
Besitzer: Martin N. Perez

Christian Ramos

02.01 Sunland Park 1 795 3,0 Christian Ramos Little Moon Dawg, Daddys Hamazing Girl, C
29.11 Zia Park 2 795 3,0 Jesse Levario Mucho Zmoke, Little Moon Dawg, Beaux Da
12.10 Albuquerque 3 795 1,5 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Kobe D Man, Total Lunar Eclipse, Little Moo
29.08 Albuquerque 3 795 1,9 Jesse Levario Kj Sky Pilot, Whiskey Whiskey, Little Moon 
09.05 Sunray Park 2 795 1,2 Jose Enriquez Streakin Big Daddy, Little Moon Dawg, Our 

8
Box: 8
ML: 4,0

58.10

Mucho Zmoke
4j. braun W (Kj Mucho Macho Man - Zoobie C

Trainer: Wesley T. Giles
Besitzer: Crenwelge, Curtis, Laird, Jim 

Francisco Amparan

03.01 Sunland Park 1 795 1,4 Francisco Amparan Mucho Zmoke, Beaux Dashes, Big Moon D
29.11 Zia Park 1 795 ,4 Francisco Amparan Mucho Zmoke, Little Moon Dawg, Beaux Da
09.11 Zia Park 1 795 1,0 Francisco Amparan Mucho Zmoke, How Eye Roll, Eyes On Meli
29.08 Albuquerque 5 320 8,6 Emilio Tapia Stormin Cartel, Youlovemetoo, King Of Kia
13.06 Ruidoso Downs 10 320 14,1 Noe Garcia, Jr. Fly High Sammy, Apollitical Python, Eye On

9
Box: 9
ML: 9,0

58.10

Mendel
4j. grau W (Big Daddy Cartel - Diamondia)

Trainer: James J. Gonzales III
Besitzer: Rancho El 48 LLC

Eugenio Alberto Navarrete, 

12.12 Zia Park 2 795 ,7 Eugenio Navarrete, Jr. Blooming Resource, Mendel, Stinky Feet
23.11 Zia Park 2 795 1,9 Eugenio Navarrete, Jr. Rc Jessa Flashn, Mendel, El Vital
02.11 Zia Park 2 795 1,0 Eugenio Navarrete, Jr. Hondo Hocks, Mendel, Lewie Gotta Go
20.09 Albuquerque 3 366 3,7 Francisco Calderon Bf Mucha Divine, Woody Rocks, Mendel
06.08 Albuquerque 8 402 70,1 Francisco Calderon Kj Born To Be Wild, Fdd Dreams, Daou

10
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

58.10

Kobe D Man
6j. fuchsbra W (Corona Surfer - Ravine)

Trainer: Armando Alamos
Besitzer: LG Racing LLC

Oscar Andrade, Jr.

12.10 Albuquerque 1 795 7,7 Jose Vazquez Kobe D Man, Total Lunar Eclipse, Little Moo
05.07 Ruidoso Downs 9 274 17,2 Arturo Alvarez Henoshesjumpn, Benton Lane, Sofi
18.05 Sunray Park 8 366 64,0 Gerardo Vera Zooming Dynasty, Hes Audacious, Letz Go 
30.03 Sunland Park 4 402 6,0 Adrian Ramos Daddys Doll, Whiskey Whiskey, Sofi
09.02 Sunland Park 2 320 3,2 Gerardo Vera Big Daddys Glass, Kobe D Man, T Deuces

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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8
23:32

402 m
350.000 

Flach

Championship At Sunland Park Stakes
Rennpreis: 350.000

1
402

Box: 1
ML: 5,0

58.10

Fdd Dreams
4j. rotbraun W (Fdd Dynasty - Treasured Drea

Trainer: Xavier E. Rodriguez
Besitzer: La Feliz Montana Ranch LLC

Luis Martinez

13.12 Los Alamitos 1 402 5,9 Luis Martinez Fdd Dreams, Jeriko, Unrelentless
09.11 Los Alamitos 6 366 1,1 Luis Martinez Norco, Outtasyght, Hott Temptation
19.10 Los Alamitos 2 366 ,7 Luis Martinez Hott Temptation, Fdd Dreams, Curl Happy 
01.09 Albuquerque 1 402 ,7 Luis Martinez Fdd Dreams, Ariatt, Kj Born To Be Wild
06.08 Albuquerque 2 402 ,2 Luis Martinez Kj Born To Be Wild, Fdd Dreams, Daou

2
Box: 2
ML: 5,5

58.10

Karmalites
4j. fuchsbra S (The Marfa Lights - Cartel Karm

Trainer: Jorge Luis Sanchez, Jr.
Besitzer: Fabian Muniz Porras

Christian Cardenas

15.11 Lone Star 1 366 4,6 Luis Martinez Karmalites, Js Freightrain, Bold N Beautiful
25.10 Lone Star 3 366 2,2 Luis Martinez Rainbow Of Diamonds, Eyesa Wagon My T
01.09 Albuquerque 1 402 9,1 Luis Martinez Karmalites, Apolitical Chilitas, Razor Sharp
06.08 Albuquerque 2 402 3,8 Luis Martinez Bold N Beautiful, Karmalites, Flyingfooserag
29.06 Ruidoso Downs 4 402 3,0 Luis Martinez Elizabeth Alexandria, Razor Sharp, Streakin

3
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

58.10

Eagle Aye
4j. rotbraun H (One Famous Eagle - Miss Aguil

Trainer: Ramon Mendoza
Besitzer: Tungsten Racing Partnership 

Jose Enrique Ortiz

14.12 Zia Park 3 366 15,7 Jose Ortiz Js Freightrain, Pavel, Eagle Aye
19.10 Albuquerque 3 366 7,1 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Toastin Heros, Peppa, Eagle Aye
26.09 Albuquerque 3 366 3,5 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Daou, Paramounte Streakin, Eagle Aye
06.08 Albuquerque 7 402 26,2 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Kj Born To Be Wild, Fdd Dreams, Daou
29.06 Ruidoso Downs 4 402 7,7 Angel Flores Lethal Cowboy 123, Daou, Hovland

4
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

58.10

Toastin Heros
4j. fuchsbra W (Valiant Hero - Toastin With Co

Trainer: Clinton Crawford
Besitzer: Gene Cox

Jacob Enriquez

14.12 Zia Park 5 366 ,8 Jacob Enriquez Js Freightrain, Pavel, Eagle Aye
19.10 Albuquerque 1 366 1,4 Jacob Enriquez Toastin Heros, Peppa, Eagle Aye
26.09 Albuquerque 1 366 ,9 Jacob Enriquez Toastin Heros, Paradise Pete, Fly Favorite 
31.05 Remington Park 8 366 13,6 Christian Ramos House Of Lords, Kiss My Maruska, Nine On
10.05 Remington Park 2 366 5,8 Christian Ramos House Of Lords, Toastin Heros, Curls Magic

5
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

58.10

Shakers No Secret
6j. grau W (Five Bar Cartel - Shaker Secret)

Trainer: Marc E. Jungers
Besitzer: Lopez, Abel, Lopez, Ethan An

Christian Ramos

14.12 Zia Park 4 402 2,4 Christian Ramos Bigg Picture, Jess A Salty Candy, Bout Ta L
16.11 Los Alamitos 3 366 2,6 Christian Ramos Ojd Jess A Bug, Edberg Verde, Shakers No 
11.10 Los Alamitos 4 402 15,6 Christian Ramos Stanley Cartel, Empressum, Jeriko
24.08 Los Alamitos 5 366 5,2 Christian Ramos Scoops Dynasty, Empressum, Kevins Wise 
06.07 Los Alamitos 2 366 2,9 Christian Ramos Stanley Cartel, London Toby, Shakers No S

6
Box: 6
ML: 16,0

58.10

Boot Scoots
4j. fuchsbra W (Jess A Chicks - Shez Jessa S

Trainer: Tony E. Sedillo
Besitzer: CHR Racing

Oscar Andrade, Jr.

10.01 Sunland Park 1 366 6,3 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Boot Scoots, Bigg Picture, Jesses Wish
23.11 Zia Park 2 366 26,6 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Woody Rocks, Boot Scoots, Myy Flashn De
02.11 Zia Park 3 366 7,9 Omar Iturralde Big Allstar, Row By Row, Boot Scoots
20.09 Albuquerque 4 366 5,9 Mauro Salcedo Harken, Boot Scootin Mama, Bigg Al
05.07 Ruidoso Downs 1 366 2,6 Mauro Salcedo Boot Scoots, Two Macho For You, Myy Flas

7
Box: 7
ML: 7,0

58.10

Hooked N Gone
6j. rotbraun W (Pyc Paint Your Wagon - Pretty 

Trainer: Casey T. Lambert
Besitzer: Regina Laymon

Jesus Ayala

13.12 Los Alamitos 8 402 45,4 Bryan Candanosa Fdd Dreams, Jeriko, Unrelentless
19.10 Albuquerque 3 402 4,5 Jesus Ayala Scoops Dynasty, Js On Fire, Hooked N Gon
17.08 Prairie Meadows 1 402 1,5 Jesus Ayala Hooked N Gone, Mystic Paint, Cardiac Cow
31.05 Remington Park 1 402 19,1 Jesus Ayala Hooked N Gone, Shakers No Secret, Rgs G
19.04 Remington Park 2 366 3,7 Rolando Raudales Shy Kisser, Hooked N Gone, Lucky Luke

8
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

58.10

Rc Corona King
6j. fuchsbra W (Eye Am King - Classyoddsofd

Trainer: Gerardo Quinonez
Besitzer: Jose R. Riojas

Sergio G. Dominguez

13.12 Los Alamitos 10 402 20,2 Sergio Dominguez Fdd Dreams, Jeriko, Unrelentless
04.10 Albuquerque 1 402 2,8 Sergio Dominguez Rc Corona King, Kj Wildthang, Kj Flying Co
14.09 Albuquerque 2 402 4,2 Sergio Dominguez Bad King, Rc Corona King, Lookin For Carte
01.06 Ruidoso Downs 6 366 1,8 Sergio Dominguez Da Edge Of Gray, Jesses Wish, Just En Kin
09.05 Sunray Park 3 320 1,9 Sergio Dominguez My First Luv, Lookin For Cartel, Rc Corona 

9
Box: 9
ML: 7,0

58.10

Kj Born To Be Wild
4j. fuchsbra W (Apollitical Jess - Kj Mustang S

Trainer: Wesley T. Giles
Besitzer: Lee, John, Lee, Kathy And M

Noe Garcia, Jr.

15.11 Lone Star 2 402 1,1 Justine Klaiber Just Dulce, Kj Born To Be Wild, Holy Pete
25.10 Lone Star 1 402 1,4 Justine Klaiber Kj Born To Be Wild, Hovland, Big Bang Roc
01.09 Albuquerque 3 402 3,5 Noe Garcia, Jr. Fdd Dreams, Ariatt, Kj Born To Be Wild
06.08 Albuquerque 1 402 13,8 Noe Garcia, Jr. Kj Born To Be Wild, Fdd Dreams, Daou
29.06 Ruidoso Downs 4 402 3,5 Noe Garcia, Jr. Invasive, Threeanswered Dreams, Little Vaq

10
Box: 10
ML: 13,0

58.10

Kj Desparado
7j. braun W (Apollitical Jess - Tres Veses)

Trainer: Wesley T. Giles
Besitzer: Lee, John, Lee, Kathy And M

Emilio Tapia

14.06 Ruidoso Downs 1 320 ,4 Emilio Tapia Kj Desparado, The Big Favorite, Mitey Politi
15.04 Turf Paradise 2 402 ,2 Emilio Tapia Scoops Dynasty, Kj Desparado, Shaundas 
02.02 Sunland Park 2 402 3,1 Adrian Ramos Shakers No Secret, Kj Desparado, Vegas Tr
15.12 Zia Park 2 402 ,5 Adrian Ramos Kj Wildthang, Kj Desparado, Easy Perry Car
16.11 Lone Star 1 402 1,2 Adrian Ramos Kj Desparado, Rgs Gold Wagon, A Tres Of 

11
Box: 11
ML: 16,0

58.10

Apollitical Boogie J
5j. fuchsbra W (Apollitical Jess - This Boogie F

Trainer: Jose Ignacio Deherrera
Besitzer: Blanchard, Paul, Chavez, Javi

Jorge Nieto-Saenz

14.12 Zia Park 1 320 27,3 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Apollitical Boogie J, Bp Moonlight, Flyingfoo
08.11 Zia Park 9 402 3,3 James Flores Macdara, Tempting Chad, Thank Kvin
04.10 Albuquerque 8 402 5,3 James Flores Rc Corona King, Kj Wildthang, Kj Flying Co
06.09 Albuquerque 2 366 10,2 James Flores Zooming Dynasty, Apollitical Boogie J, The 
22.06 Ruidoso Downs 1 366 4,0 Jorge Nieto-Saenz Apollitical Boogie J, Teller Arizona Mrl, Cart

12
Box: 12
ML: 21,0

58.10

Nori
5j. braun W (Favorite Cartel - Paint On Canvas

Trainer: Manuel Rodolfo Rodriguez
Besitzer: MRB Racing LLC

Raul Ortega

14.12 Zia Park 10 402 16,1 Raul Ortega Bigg Picture, Jess A Salty Candy, Bout Ta L
04.10 Albuquerque 4 402 13,4 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Rc Corona King, Kj Wildthang, Kj Flying Co
06.09 Albuquerque 6 366 4,0 Luis Martinez Zooming Dynasty, Apollitical Boogie J, The 
15.12 Zia Park 3 366 4,7 Jose Enriquez Vegas Trick, Macdara, Nori
20.10 Albuquerque 3 366 2,2 Esgar Ramirez Rayenare, Bp Moonlight, Nori

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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9
00:00

366 m
186.490 

Flach

Shue Fly Stakes
Rennpreis: 186.490

1
366

Box: 1
ML: 13,0

57.20

Daddys Bullet
3j. braun W (Big Daddy Cartel - Mi Moonflash)

Trainer: Wesley T. Giles
Besitzer: Amestoy, Leslie A., Amestoy, 

Jesse Lee Levario

10.01 Sunland Park 5 366 14,4 Jesus Ayala Sure Hit, Beyond Big Daddy, McKinlay
13.12 Zia Park 6 320 2,3 Noe Garcia, Jr. Triple 7, Hm Bigdad Relentless, King Leona
08.11 Zia Park 1 320 5,1 Noe Garcia, Jr. Daddys Bullet, Winning Patriot Db, Jet Black
19.09 Albuquerque 3 366 11,5 Noe Garcia, Jr. Sure Hit, Forbidden Wines, Daddys Bullet
04.07 Ruidoso Downs 8 366 21,8 Arturo Alvarez Docs Best Answer, Special Polka, Mw Wishi

2
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

57.20

Jess A Moon Girl
3j. fuchsbra S (Moonflash Numbers - Jess Fea

Trainer: Salvador R. Soto
Besitzer: Jose Bernardo Soto

Jorge Nieto-Saenz

10.01 Sunland Park 4 366 9,3 Gabriel Medrano Sure Hit, Beyond Big Daddy, McKinlay
19.09 Albuquerque 1 366 46,7 Gabriel Medrano Jess A Moon Girl, Mw B Cause Im Sexy, Fr
04.07 Ruidoso Downs 8 366 31,3 Jesse Levario You Just Got Mooned, Love Trucken, Jettsu

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

57.20

Bv China Dawl
3j. fuchsbra S (Eye Am King - Ima China Rush

Trainer: Eric Valenzuela
Besitzer: Bella A. Valenzuela

Jordy Soto Muniz

10.01 Sunland Park 1 366 4,0 Jordy Muniz Bv China Dawl, The Ghan, Jess Got The M
07.12 Zia Park 7 274 9,2 Jordy Muniz Ivorys Patriot, Happyour, Jess Say My Nam
05.04 Sunland Park 5 274 6,6 Jordy Muniz Broadbent, Highcardforapoke, Holliday
15.03 Sunland Park 1 274 9,6 Jordy Muniz Bv China Dawl, Highcardforapoke, Happyou

4
Box: 4
ML: 4,0

57.20

Pour Me A Drinkk
3j. braun W (Prospect To The Top - First Cow

Trainer: Fred I. Danley
Besitzer: Danley, Fred I. And McClure, 

James A. Flores

10.01 Sunland Park 1 366 ,1 James Flores Pour Me A Drinkk, Jet Black Eagles, Francis
23.11 Zia Park 1 320 1,2 James Flores Pour Me A Drinkk, Jingle Wood, Cq Coyam
01.11 Zia Park 1 320 ,6 James Flores Pour Me A Drinkk, Fire Powwer, Cq Coyam
12.10 Albuquerque 10 366 ,9 James Flores Eddy Cartel, Mw Bcause Im First, Hez Rio T
19.09 Albuquerque 1 366 2,1 James Flores Pour Me A Drinkk, Lovely Josie James, Blue

5
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

57.20

Chamacuz
3j. fuchsbra W (Moonflash Numbers - Island L

Trainer: Salvador R. Soto
Besitzer: Jose Bernardo Soto

Gabriel Medrano

10.01 Sunland Park 1 366 3,5 Gabriel Medrano Chamacuz, Czar Catrina, Forbidden Wines
12.10 Albuquerque 7 366 42,0 Flavio Lozano Eddy Cartel, Mw Bcause Im First, Hez Rio T
19.09 Albuquerque 1 366 35,3 Flavio Lozano Chamacuz, Woodcutt, Love Trucken
04.07 Ruidoso Downs 4 366 22,8 Jesse Levario Mw Bcause Im First, Cq Coyame Jessy, Ari

6
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

57.20

The Ghan
3j. grau W (Big Daddy Cartel - Polar Xpress)

Trainer: Wesley T. Giles
Besitzer: All In Partners

Jesus Ayala

10.01 Sunland Park 2 366 7,7 Jesus Ayala Bv China Dawl, The Ghan, Jess Got The M
29.11 Zia Park 7 320 2,4 Noe Garcia, Jr. Woodcutt, Lucky Lodi, Jet Black Eagles
01.11 Zia Park 2 320 2,6 Noe Garcia, Jr. Happyour, The Ghan, Ivorys Patriot
19.09 Albuquerque 2 366 12,3 Noe Garcia, Jr. King Of The Tide, The Ghan, Je King Of He
04.08 Albuquerque 4 402 16,0 Emilio Tapia Envestor, Jarvis V, Accelerated

7
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

57.20

McKinlay
3j. fuchsbra S (Eye Am King - Anakena)

Trainer: Wesley T. Giles
Besitzer: Randy Crawford

Emilio Tapia

10.01 Sunland Park 3 366 35,5 Emilio Tapia Sure Hit, Beyond Big Daddy, McKinlay
23.11 Zia Park 2 320 3,1 Noe Garcia, Jr. Bambi Cartel, McKinlay, Carrtella
09.11 Zia Park 4 274 7,3 Noe Garcia, Jr. Lovely Josie James, Tempered Patriot, Dad
04.10 Albuquerque 3 320 4,1 Noe Garcia, Jr. Jess Say My Name, Miss Bridges, McKinlay
28.08 Albuquerque 4 320 5,0 Francisco Calderon Hs Keepanothersecret, Jet Black Eagles, Sp

8
Box: 8
ML: 5,0

57.20

Sure Hit
3j. fuchsbra W (Jet Black Patriot - Merchant Of

Trainer: Clinton Crawford
Besitzer: Lykins, Christopher J., Maze, 

Jacob Enriquez

10.01 Sunland Park 1 366 ,6 Jacob Enriquez Sure Hit, Beyond Big Daddy, McKinlay
23.11 Zia Park 7 320 18,9 Sergio Becerra, Jr. Pour Me A Drinkk, Jingle Wood, Cq Coyam
01.11 Zia Park 1 320 1,8 Jacob Enriquez Sure Hit, Majick Hero, Flashy Big Daddy
12.10 Albuquerque 6 366 8,4 Jacob Enriquez Eddy Cartel, Mw Bcause Im First, Hez Rio T
19.09 Albuquerque 1 366 ,4 Jacob Enriquez Sure Hit, Forbidden Wines, Daddys Bullet

9
Box: 9
ML: 9,0

57.20

Czar Catrina
3j. rotbraun S (Czar Cartel Mv - Royal Catrina)

Trainer: Wesley T. Giles
Besitzer: Ezra Elton Lee

Noe Garcia, Jr.

10.01 Sunland Park 2 366 4,1 Jesus Ayala Chamacuz, Czar Catrina, Forbidden Wines
12.10 Albuquerque 8 366 40,5 Noe Garcia, Jr. Eddy Cartel, Mw Bcause Im First, Hez Rio T
19.09 Albuquerque 2 366 4,4 Noe Garcia, Jr. Holliday, Czar Catrina, Tintero
04.07 Ruidoso Downs 1 366 3,5 Noe Garcia, Jr. Czar Catrina, Icy Cartel, Highcardforapoke
30.05 Ruidoso Downs 2 320 4,2 Noe Garcia, Jr. Mw Bcause Im First, Czar Catrina, Daddy T

10
Box: 10
ML: 6,0

57.20

Jet Black Eagles
3j. rotbraun W (Jet Black Patriot - Secret Eagle

Trainer: Dominic C. Duree
Besitzer: Mike G. Parker

Christian Ramos

10.01 Sunland Park 2 366 14,5 Christian Ramos Pour Me A Drinkk, Jet Black Eagles, Francis
29.11 Zia Park 3 320 3,0 James Flores Woodcutt, Lucky Lodi, Jet Black Eagles
08.11 Zia Park 3 320 1,0 James Flores Daddys Bullet, Winning Patriot Db, Jet Black
19.09 Albuquerque 6 366 12,4 Adrian Ramos Eddy Cartel, King Of The Rode, Jm Shez M
28.08 Albuquerque 2 320 1,7 Oscar Andrade, Jr. Hs Keepanothersecret, Jet Black Eagles, Sp

11
Box: 11
ML: 16,0

57.20

Jamacan Me Famous
3j. fuchsbra S (Jet Black Patriot - This Chicks 

Trainer: Clinton Crawford
Besitzer: Rich, Haskell E. And Rich, Ja

Oscar Andrade, Jr.

10.01 Sunland Park 1 366 6,9 Jacob Enriquez Jamacan Me Famous, Jet Black Cartel, Cb 
14.12 Zia Park 5 320 17,9 Jacob Enriquez Beyond Big Daddy, Spenzor, Winning Patrio
01.11 Zia Park 7 320 21,1 Jacob Enriquez Happyour, The Ghan, Ivorys Patriot
04.07 Ruidoso Downs 7 366 26,1 Jacob Enriquez You Just Got Mooned, Love Trucken, Jettsu
30.05 Ruidoso Downs 4 320 7,3 Jose Enriquez Bf Too Outrageous, Black And Sassie, Forbi

Ergebnis: Quoten:


